

**Court No. - 16**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 12468 of 2014

**Petitioner :-** Rakesh Kumar

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. Thru Secy. And  
Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ashish Jaiswal, Randhir  
Jain, Vageesh Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Mrs. Sangeeta Chandra, J.**

1. There is a request on behalf of the counsel for petitioner for adjournment of the case today.

2. As prayed, list again.

**Order Date :-** 9.7.2018

LBV