

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 12468 of 2014

Petitioner :- Rakesh Kumar

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Secy. And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashish Jaiswal, Jitendra Kumar Mishra, Lok Nath Shukla, Randhir Jain, Vageesh Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

List of additional cases has been revised.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner to press this writ petition. Learned Standing counsel for the State-respondent is present.

It appears that either cause of action does not survive or the petitioner has lost interest in pursuing the matter.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed.

Interim order, if any, stands discharged.

Order Date :- 9.12.2022

S.K.S.