

**Court No. - 38**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 12468 of 2014

**Petitioner :-** Rakesh Kumar

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. Thru Secy. And Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Jagdish Prasad Tripathi, Jitendra Kumar Mishra, Lok Nath Shukla, Randhir Jain, Urmila Tripathi, Vageesh Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.**

1. Matter pertains to the notification issued in the year 2012 and no interim protection has been granted in favour of the petitioner. It appears that nothing survives in this matter.

2. However, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner to seek instructions from his client, list this case on 14.05.2025.

**Order Date :-** 7.5.2025

rkg

(Donadi Ramesh, J.)