

**Court No. - 38**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 12468 of 2014

**Petitioner :-** Rakesh Kumar

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. Thru Secy. And Another

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Jagdish Prasad Tripathi, Jitendra Kumar Mishra, Lok Nath Shukla, Randhir Jain, Urmila Tripathi, Vageesh Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.**

1. Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to comply with the order of this Court dated 20.05.2025.

2. List after four weeks.

**Order Date :-** 8.7.2025

Noman

**(Donadi Ramesh, J.)**