



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 12468 of 2014

Rakesh Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Thru Secy. And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Jagdish Prasad Tripathi, Jitendra
Kumar Mishra, Lok Nath Shukla,
Randhir Jain, Urmila Tripathi, Vageesh
Pandey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 38

HON'BLE DONADI RAMESH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the supplementary counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.2.

2. List this matter after four weeks.

(Donadi Ramesh,J.)

September 10, 2025

Noman